

SLP(C)No. 9572 OF 2003

ITEM No.16

Court No. 7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9572/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2002 in TRC 82/99
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

NARANI STORES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DY. COMMNR. OF SALES TAX, ERNAKULAM

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the prayer for interim relief.

[T.I. Rajput] [Madhu Saxena]
Court Master Court Master